CONFIDENTTIAL RECORD SHEET
DIVISION OF PERSONNEL
B.S.A.

Full Name BEAUANIN 7. Biriler7, J,

(No initials 1f you can possibly get full name) i

nddress MCS  Bows3 - Did 205
city FPO o995 o
Age 26

Approximate age

Religion FAoTET# K

Occupation qS AMNACY
Education B Silien/ —

Weight /Yo Color 4(/4'72-"
Color of hair Eavawie . Colom,@ﬁ,:eyes &gﬂ/ﬂ/
Outstanding characteristics or interests .S Wlﬁé{‘ﬁ‘?’ '-r" Scud, gz /7/am/o‘
Married or single SIHE Chf;;r%r:n '-é;ggé ’
e ‘ (Number, ages, and names, if possible)
Wife's name —— ("
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS : s
Unit # City Starte Date Reg'd. | bate resigned

T Rsef 7Y i?hﬂﬁf./%%&447§32ﬁéﬁawh : 21 July 1945
,z/,/f- [25  NEO Hars?s Hote JoactiT—

Recommended for Confidentlg;l ;alle for following reasons:

xx): S TN

<l D m&/ﬁ/%ﬁﬂd - Bwe7l€77 #9535 FXF Kewnooed frzost
j‘ﬂ/x e Psye IRFR K Lok P N ot Fe
%5 Moms~ /T ddes fEre et [

Signed

Scout Exec a.-
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Y.
Thomas E. Moore, Jr., SE, Council #20

February 19, 1971

Mr. Benjamin T. Bartlett, Jr.
747 N, Bayshore Blvd.
San Mateo, California 94402

Dear Mr. Bartlett:

Following receipt of your letter of January 30, &'y
of your case has been conducted.

true and wmle your particlpatmn in the Begg
exemplary in many ways, I must refer bagk &
as Scoutmaster of Troop #74 in the Traﬁ?ﬁiantiqx&”‘” 11 dated J uly 23,
1968. A copy of this letter is in oux ﬁiasr ‘in wshwiixyou indicated, and I
quote, "All past, present, and futurmSnbatmggxP}mns have been cancelled'.
I am sure you will recall the c1rcumstances whith brought about your

The present situation and ré?gful:tant d
much-~-must stand. 3 ; E

Alden G, Barber
Chief Scout Executive

Colfi’*&g‘ﬁgndengmxSENT DIRECTLY TO MR. BARBER, IS IN CENTRAL FILES,

TSBSA009191
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To:

Subject:

i Azt
Wi £

‘to this office a letter from the Troop comam;itee claamxﬁan, Lt. Col.

P G

George F. ""ubley - The following parag ph is f;mm Col Tubley's letter.

" This action was necessitated by mﬁax ation x’ft’kch fn'st came to the

attention of the Troop Committee on Wedne\s ¥ the 17th of July. By

Friday, I had made an inquiry ahaz_l had est; :11shed that Mr. Bartlett had

during his perlod as Scoutmastzé“i‘*i‘&tedx fan improper and immoral

manner in his relations Wxt]g the*Scouts ofiTroops 74.and with other scouts

of Rota area. My inquiry est@bhshed»ﬂ;at Mr, Bartlett had 'lsplayed p
homosexual tendencies anq ;lrhsat he @aéx»&atxsﬁed his des1r'es in this regard

by performing indecent acts’ thh Scowts at various times. "

At the time of ﬁ;;g fgicxdent xM?a' Bartlett was a Petty Ofﬁcer First Class
in the U, S, Navy: Col. & fi!;w Bley states in his letter that he notified the
parent comn;;@.nd of Mrj; ‘Bértlett and that the matter was turned over tb
the Naval I;;,yé;gtxgatufg,ﬁérvme Office. We do not have in our file any

'%‘What happened after the investigation by the Naval

Earl 1L.. Krall - ek

TSBSA009192
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Personal and Confidential

Mr. Thomas W. Mooney, 2nd
Scout Executive
San Francisco Bay Area Council, #28

Frin.

Re: Benjamin T. Bartleet’%m'Jr.

Dear Mr. Mooriey:

individual, applying to serve as Sé%g;gugmastg ,t'h? . Our most
recent correspondence with youﬁ-’ﬁda*fed November 16, was a refusal
of this man's registration as a Ma#it Badéi‘é« Counselor. We are now
again deleting him from our ’ﬁgag:prds. ,Lease be sure to do the same.

Thank you.

Earl 1.. Krall, Director
Registration and Subscrippion

TSBSA009193
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ADULT REGISTRATION APPLICATION T FoR OFFICE USE ONLY
REGICN KO. COUNCIL NO. DISTRICT NO. [
5 BOY SCOUTS OF AM_ERICA» ) : . R

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT PERSONALLY BY . / 2 Q_f ' : /
EACH ADULT WHO IS NOT LISTED ON THE UNIT CHARTER : N
APPLICATION OR COUNCIL ROSTER AND WHO: S e S
' ) " STATUS .
' . : Expiration date ________ Boye Effe t
1. Registers for the first time, regardless of (New) D 3 ” n ate T .<==“s=.oy:-’5?‘. ffe em.:
position. . o | Reglstranon term ___é?,_ﬁ’v;.r’ Z.z]_‘e start issue
2. Has been separated and is reregistering. (Sep.-Re.) E] Unit leader fully trained DM—V’ Life paid
3. Is now registered in this council, separating S - X ;E""'ﬁf' et
from current position andbtransferring to ( : » ) BOYS' LIFE A i
new position.  Please submit Separation Transfer T At
Notice for position individual is leaving. C Check box for S“béfﬁﬁ‘gg)ﬁ to Boyg, }gg%h%ggazme, 0
4. Is now registered in another council. - (Transfer) - D Half-price membership:gate to reg_ggrér@:_gcouters is $2 a year
) T ) . T . or 17 cents a month. See reverse side, %7 )
Name 'ﬂé}%Lme ; S @ - sk
: / . .. (Please print.of type full name) / - i
jy 7). , 3 " - Jsiness phone
Street or R.ED. adiress, 2 42 7 r ﬁ‘ﬁ&/ . qo@:jﬁ'gu

SRR

City JQ/@; j;; Y/

) ‘IIP code /7’5%%&\.

To serve as 2.
; GiveAeter code for UNIT position , . > ’
(See other side) - /
Sex 7? Age 0(1& U.S. cittzen: Yes _ %" Mo R, Deit
tide

Religlens preference [See other side, Article 1)

Unit Sconfers only: Type of unit Local No. .
v - - {State)

Councll name

Occupation Marital status

Have you been registered In Scouting In any adult capacltj’fz;é - Glve position

Give dates, duration, Jocation

T Yeds
Do you have an unexpired registration carggﬁs" T

P SRR 4
53 kR vXE H

7579 Hlbedlols /2

7% Council) (Wait No.) 7.

I hereby make applicatiosifior gégistration, With, she Boy Scouts of America and subscribe to its Scout Oath or Promise and Scout Law.
and its declaration of religious priri¢iple as statelf o the reverse side of this application. I agree, if a registration certificate is granted, to be
guided by the Charter and Bylaws and otherx;cgziig}ons of the Boy. Scouts of America 2nd the local council. .

I transmit herewith 2 réigistration fep, forf 1 year (or a pro rata fee), onefourth of which is to cover subscription to Srowting
Magazine for the pgrigc{iéggﬁy membership. “Ebr a subscription to Boys' . Life 1 will 'add $2 (or 2 pro rata amount) as indicated above.

SIGNATURE Bf,4PPLICARE. DATE_
i - v
APPROVED:BY TITLE
AEPROVAL melmum e oot e m.\ Chiéck-'Adilt Registiation Fee Paid - o

.
ppxove this person and recommend cestificate be issued;. =~ ¢
BT

- ‘Signed.

{ Scout executive)

*FOR UNFESEOUTERS ONLY: A visiting adult alien must indicate country of citizenship on an attached note giving last addrvessﬂ thére

¥ and pre¥ious Scouting record, if any. An institutional representative must be 2 U.S. citizen or have declared his intention.
ZMhy iy
: S

700M1’
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f®

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT

BENJAMIN BARTLETT JR

IS REGISTERED WITH THE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMIERICA

TROOP 517
SAN FRANCISCO CA

SCOUTMASTER
TO THE LAST DAY .OF
28 MARCH - 1971

THIS CERTIFICATE 1S NOT TRANSFERI‘&BLE AND IS
VOID AFTER EXPIRATION DATE. I'T MUST BE SHOWN
LOCAL DISTRIBUTOR WHEN PURCHASING UNIFORM.

E%”ﬁg} PYS

PRES) CHL

NO. 28-403

TSBSA009195
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EE-BEM s

BCOUTS OF AMERICA SAN FRANCISCO BAY AREA COLJ),\I&!L 728

TELEPHONE 834-9660

655 EAST Y4th STREET, OAKLAND, CAllFO'Pg!;rA 4’606

w5
P
¥R

November 18, 1970

Mr. Earl Krall, Director ;
Registration & Fulfillment Serv:Lce.
Boy Scouts of America %
North Brunswick, New Jersey 08%%'

Dear Mr. Krall:

The enclosed information '1s thé ':ést request in the
verification of identifjcagion of M %

From this and thé slftter ﬁzrzsm you, we now assume
Mr. Bartlett is thm 1nd1v1dua1 in“question, If so, we will

Sorry to havéwt’aken é%ii‘%ng securing the final infor-
mation, but, Mr. Bartlet%'

Fred La e
Director of Field Service

333 FELL STREET, SAN FRANCI&O, CALIFORNIA 94102 » TELEPHONE 861-4400

SHARING IN THE Y UNITED CRUSADE HEo 120

TSBSA009196
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78COUTS OF AMERICA

TELEPHONE 834-9660

November 10, 1970

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

¥

ceme into the office to file his adult appllcatlonﬁn}:

HNXE R

Upon being asked the questlon, "Were you ever iﬁxigransat}antlc

we heard it.

#Kyle D.fless
Distzact Executlve

*Ray Sutliff
: Dist t Executive
- Be District

SEW!CE CRENT&R 333 FELL STREET SAN FRANC!@O CALIFORNIA 94102 » TELEPHONE 861-4400
SHARING IN THE ? UNITED CRUSADE T e e

TSBSA009197
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ir. Thomas i{looney, 2nd

Scout Ixecutive ,

San Francisco Buy .irea Council,i#28
Dear tr. Hooney:

. e 2 =
Thank you for your letber of NayemWer 6 céicdthing Benjamin
T. Bartlett, III. e/ are herewPiheencloging™a credit notice
of 52,00 to cover Mr. Bartlett's registriiion fee and we are
deleting his name fron our Facowds.

4

%

ncerely,

Barl L. Krall, Director
Registration and Fulfillment Service

TSBSA009198
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Donald R. Arnold

President

s Mipron M, Christy
L0 Paul D. Ehret
2 C. Lee Emerson
“George G. Gougler
. Gilbert G. Hohmonn
2 Duncon H. Knudsen

Word C. Krebs
Richard G. Ltondis
. 1. Gen. Stanley R, Lorsen

Robert J. Matheison
Wolter H. Morris, M.D,
John B. Rodgers

Commissioner
Mr. Earl L. Krall, Director W. Elwyn Dunstan
Registration and Fulfillment Service
National Council

Boy Scouts of America

Norxth Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Operating
Committee Choirmen
Simon L. Brown
Activities

Herbert A. Jensen
Advancement

Maij. Gen. Richard W. Whitney
Camping

C. Lee Emerson
Finance

Richard B. Alexander

In reference to Benjamin T. Bartlett on oz, tzansmigaF#arlier as e oy

a Merit Badge Counselor, we have now verified hefwa% stationed in Leadership Training
. e . & Horace §. Vonosse
Rota, Spain, and must be the same Higjvigual youl

Earl:

# ; i
ek

Richard G. Landis
Explon'pg

C. Dow Mims
Pub[‘ic Relotions

Orgonization & Extension
letter of October 20,

M _"%cocftjExecuﬁve
“'Fhomos W. Mooney |

. SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 84131 . TELEPHONE 647-9509

UNITED CRUSADE
TSBSA009199
DYKES_|_ 010312
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S e
s

Mr. Thomas W. Mooney, 2nd
Scout Executive -
San Francisco Bay Area Council, #28 PEBSOI‘{AL ANR@

Marit
Dear Mr. Mooney:

We sent you toward the end of August, an idgn ﬁ’lcaﬁiéif dhestion~
naire concerning Benjamin T. Bartlett, Jrf. ’Z‘his maw s*mame was

Cannselor .

The last communication from your ogficg; dated*“@g%ber 1z, inchcates -
thet the neme should be Benjamin T.“Bartleti;: Iﬁ Also included is

a copy of an application this man submitte
XII1X World Jamboree . *

9{
“Xi
.cx'
\'.
%

We strcngly suggest further 1nxmét1gatléz§g to mske certain that your
Benjamin T Bartlett, Jr. o III, is_not the same man that we have

.on our Confidential Flle.;'mié‘ 1dent«if£cation questionnaire states
that your man wes never stationed’in HKota, Spain. This is the key

to the entire determination as to whéther or not it is the same man.
i at Rota, Spain in the Transatlantic

Our man was Scoutmasier of Troop"

RACHARLENR . K

Council when he get iaafte trwhie‘

seme; the sigﬁﬁ%mﬁé bn Q;gzéﬁxnboree applicaticn looks to us to be the
same as the signature m,a* ?mve in our file on his written resignatlon

in*’your meoree contingent to the World Jamboree.

Sincerely,

Earl L. Kra.ll, Direcdir
Registration and Pulfillment Serv1ce

TSBSA009200

DYKES_|_ 010313
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Yeith Mr,

e

The FBI visited £rnst today, re-~

questing infopmpation abp"% this man. . From the

information,t_,ti’:i@:i;g supp&gxé@, it seems that this
man has aggif comgﬁiﬁ:%ga offences, between
Octoberﬁg{ﬁ;},becerxﬁ?g}, 1979, with Troop 517.

TSBSA009202

DYKES_|_ 010315
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Mr. Thomas W. Mooney, 2nd
Scout Executive
San Francisco Bay Area Council, No. 28

Peréﬁe‘z’i’%l andaﬁanfxdenual

Dear Mr. Mooney:

has been regxstered as a commltteeman cgf T‘roop 517 since last
December' expiration of the ';[2‘_ ,p’iap 1s M@r&x 1971 You may re-

spelled upon reg1strat1ox;;x 'é"wa§ P?f ;caught and the certificate

was issued to him. It mﬁ%& now b*%g in “his possesion.

We also understandi L\i%zaﬁ he haﬁa?cammxtted several other offences.
We are sure you wouid not Wam.t “this man to be registered in your
council and we deftdin ginly do
of America. ¢ iy

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Supervisor
Registration and Membership

TSBSA009203
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‘ | SPEED LETTER,
o Mr. Earl Krall | rrom__SAN FRANCISCO BAY AREA COUNGILF

X AREN

Personal and Confidential _ S F
Boy Scouts of America 4 %

3

TRy
siidis iz
EPNHY R

3 655 E. 14th St., Oakland, Califi 94606

o

SUBJECT Confidential questionnaire on Benjamin T. L1 S.F. Service Center—-—3»33’§:gll gﬁPSF 94102

Bartlett;Jr

MESSAGE
w——FE O LD .
Please note the name should read Benjamin T. Bartlett,III  al8o attached:ds¥a
. photo copy of Leadership Application to XIII World Jamboree.
Py 19 54

—=FOLBD

""SNAP-A-WAY'' FORM 44-302 3S-PARTS RETA!N WHITE COPY’! RETURN PINK COPY

WILSON JONES COMPANY © © 1961 * PRINTED IN U.S.A, R EE MR
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To: Jarboree Leadership Selection Com. - Lo CoEs ¥

.. 8an Francisco:Bay Area Council ' LEADERSHIP APPLICATTON:
: . Boy Scouts of America ~ : XIII WORLD JAMBOREE:,
e 655 East 14th St. - - August 2-10, ‘lﬂﬁlma‘"

Oakland, Ca. 94606 A JAPAN

The Boy Scouts of Anerica contingent to the XIIT World JPnboree in Jap%g§V1ll
conprise 3000 Scouts and Leaders. All units are recruited on the bas&svof 10z
(nine Scouts and one Adult Leader)., The quota for the San- Franci;cﬁmBay Areéxx
Council is six units (54 Scouts and 6 Leaders) with a possible PpLien on tyh? more
units. The cost for each Scout is $760, which covers all expeﬁﬁgﬁxfor a“ﬁg”ﬁhy
tour of Japan including the Jamboree. It does not include unlform, passﬁoxf,
rhysical exan, personal expenses or gear (such
The cost for each adult leader selected will be ¥

Seluction Connittee will review all appllcatlong

I wish to be considered for leéc_iership' at the lel’éiéﬁi‘;&,ld'Jagﬁme in Japan-’ L

if selected‘ R
Aﬂ/rblhz/

-hiw”recrult quallff’ﬁ 5cou§§¢£ﬁh Explorers?

S
x; Rkt

ﬁéf/‘Are you W1I$;ng to ab%&e by all regulations of the Jamboree

i

TSBSA009205

DYKES_I_010318
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< ADULT REGISTRATION APPLICATION FOR OFFICE USE ONLY %
: ‘ REGION HO. COURCILNO. | DISTRICT Ro. |52
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA ’

(Type of unit)
N NATIONPJ. RO.

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT PERSONALLY BY / 02 ;g/
EACH ADULT WHO 1S NOT LISTED ON THE UNIT CHARTER
APPLICATION OR COUNCIL ROSTER AND WHO:

STATUS
. Expiration date

1. Registers for the first time, regardless of New IZ( 5

posgmon & ) ('- ) Regxstranon term M
2. Has been separated and is re:egxstenng - . (Sep.-Re.) D
3. Is now registered in this council, separating '

from current position and transferring to

new position.  Please submit Separation (Transfer) D

Notice for position individual is leaving. }
4. Is now regxstered in another council. - . (Transfer-) . D Half-price membersfiigs ﬁtﬁ to feglﬁéféd- Scouters is $2 a year

or 17 cents 2 month. See reverse¢§n5‘§;‘
Name MM /7/
Street or R.F.D. address 7# 7 2 ;W

City o fern %di@% _State

To serve as . / -S

Give letter code for UNIT posmon -
- . (See other side) /
Sex 22;2 ng u.s. cmzen. Yes I

Religious preference {See other side, Article I}

anlness -phene _ -
Home,ﬁxﬁle

i3 code 9 /O,
A _ﬁwhﬁ%smou in councni)

<
1
E
£

_ " No OR vlsmng adult allen® Yes _

Yocal No.

Unit Scouters only: Type of unit .
o " (State)

Marltal status

”%bere paid’ . . .
xx e .. {Council) (Unit No.)

" Date of expiration

I hereby make apphcatxonxﬁg; registratio wﬂc% %e Boy Scouts of America and subscribe to its Scout Oath or Promise and Scout Law
and its declaration of religious printiple as stated:ih the reverse side of this a E)phcatxon. 1 agree, if a registration certificate is granted, to be
guided by the Charter and Bylaws and otheg:1égnfitions of the Boy Scouts. o America and the local conncil. .

I transmit herewith’ 2 ¥égistration ¥ for 1 year (or a pro rata fee), one-fourth of which is to cover subscription to Scomting
Magazine. fo: the periodiing ,Jny members ip. For a subscnptxon to Boy.r’ sze I will 'add $2 (or 2 pro rata a.mount) .as indicated above,

DATE

TITLE

'Chéck *Adult Registration Fee Paid

0 1mo.§ .20 []5 mo. $1.00 1 9 mo. $1.60
O2 " 40016 ° 1.00[]10 * 180
. o3 ™ 6o 07 " 120311
" (Scout executive) ] 4, n 80 D 8 " '_ Ao

*FOR HN¥EXCOUTERS ONLY: A visiting adult alien must indicate country of citizenship on an attached note giving last add:ess there
ano; . _p’i‘é’uous Scouting record, if any. An institutional representative must be a U.S. citizen or have declared his intention.

700M1
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¥l L. e rrdvetie
xeculive

» 8]

7k ;.-;‘dalphz. Commeil, I, 525

1@;;3&%’1111 T et
wierﬁx‘ &@ge LaM@r

7

-You rec:antly sem, ug the : “cowber T Ts
Bartletd, V. 5. Haval n@splka.u, miladeg.mé, rwm;ylvm, b
serve as Merit Badge Counselon, :m les righ 1. We regret to
inform you that we cannob é{;éai aﬂrﬂntu‘ﬂ evpiieation,
Vhen informing i mzﬁam a,ooubwm& » sinply tell bin that the
Hational Council dces) ;’i{ét;- w::.shxh Ladcept his reglutrzz.m.on in the
toy Seeute of America., BET Hr, %{ilgtt should raise my gquestions
as to reasom, you might indipste to him that regisbration in ibe
Boy Scouts of Mﬁm% %8 a peivdlege and not a right and that the
Fationel Councl) Tgserves the“prerogative to accept those individe

uals :xt melg ml}. "best g%;m’@ the interests of the omgx&iz&han;

o credit notice of &1 .20. Flease delete
your retords.

Yo are hmﬁ % enclo
Hre Earﬂetﬁigsﬁnww

Sincersly,

Howerd Boyd, Direclor
Registratlon and Fulfillment Service

TSBSA009208
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No. 28-501
620M968

__APPLICATION FOR ADULT REGISTRATION FOR OFFIGE USE ONLY
T ' REGION RO. COURCIL NO. DISTRICT NO. .33
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

EACH ADULT WHO IS NOT LISTED ON THE UNIT CHARTER

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT PERSONALLY BY r\g \6;2 5—
APPLICATION OR COUNCIL ROSTER AND WHO: .

e
STATUS
. i Expiration date /2 & 4 o8 ’fffe term
1. Registers for the first time, regardless of (New) . . oy anG W .
position. Registration term 2By’ Life start issue
2. Has been separated and is reregistering. (Sep.-Re.) D Unit Jeader fully trained D{xf‘:ig
3. Is now registered in this council, separating T —E i
from current position and tr‘ansferring.to BOYS' LIFE ER e
new position. Please submit Separation (Transfer) g EEE FUEe T
~ Notice for position individual is leaving. Check box for 5’*@?5“5%}0“ to Baigﬁ jig'g;gmgamev g
4, Is now registered in another council. (Transfer) D Half-price memberskipitate to registéind Scouters is $2 a year
> or 17 cents 2 month. See reverse, side,
—— r—
R ove “.E

(Please print or type full name)

Street or R.F.D. address ”.,5 /U{ %" ‘ZQJ/?——M’J = 77/ it -

W

Name @W ’7’/ //é7 Qﬁijﬁx

City Z
To serve as
Give letter code for UNIT position
See other side)
Sex% !ﬁLgﬁzn of ln!eé"ﬁﬁfges Ne OR visiting adult alfen® Yes
Religlous preference {See other slde, Article 11} il i
Occupation Marital status

Have you been registered in Scouting In any adult capacity? Eive position

Give dates, duration, location

s,
s %1
Py i, P
Rane TRxEAY
. Wherg:paid?’
Eid

%

Yes
Do you have an unexpired registration card?
No {Council) (Uit No.)

Unit Scouters only: Type of unit

—{City) Statey

Council name District name

3 i3 Vs
i

i, R :
I hereby make applicatfgigéigﬁ‘ registratipn WitH the Boy Scouts of America and subscribe to its Scout Oath or Promise and Scout Law

and its declaration of religious prificiple as stited'n the reverse side of this application. I agree, if a registration certificate is granted, to be
guided by the Charter and Bylaws and other Fegstations of the Boy Scouts of America and the local council.

I transmit herewithi;$2"Tegistration e for 1 year (or a pro rata fee), a portion of which is to cover subscription to Scouting
Magazine for the periciiatimy membef‘sﬁji;_."i’or a subscription to Boys Life 1 will add $2 (or a pro rata amount) as indicated above.

XA

DATE

TITLE

Check Adult'iRegistrétion Fee Paid

0Ot mo.LZO 05 mo. $1.00 [1 9 mo $1.6

Oz " 4006~ g [0 10 * 1.8t

Signed O3 ™ .60 JO1 1t 2.0
(Scout executive) | 14 * B8OLT & 140 ] 12 ¢ 2.0

¥ =

v-{' s, '?:: —
*FOR:P/FF"SCOUTERS ONLY: A visiting adult alien must indicate country of citizenship on an attached note giving last address there
2nd. Pigyious Scouting record, if any. An institutional representative must be a U.S. citizen or have declared his intention.
P O £
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Beptember 16, 1%8,:”

¥r, Howard R, Seits
Seout Exeeundive
Pransatlantie Counigl, ¥o, 802

Dear Howard:
‘I’hank you for your confidential wrecord mvé‘b dated Kigust 28 eemcei:ning

Benjamin T, Bartlett, Jr., formerl -ragismm AR ‘M@mstar ef ’I’remp T4
in Bota, Spain. We have plaeeé nfor %i"_;in our filesy

Heward Beyd, Diractar -
Ragism’bion and Pulfillment 391'?5.@9

TSBSA009210
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My, Howard R, Seits
Seount Exesutive :
’i‘masat}anﬁa Counedl, Ko, 802

Dear &amda

18 o eonfidential rweml sheat mﬁah we would very mash appreciate
i £ g out end retuvning €5 us ua goon as possible, This additiomal
nt mm Mm&amhmhw,ﬁ&s tndividusl should he ever again

‘froep % wiéhwt any registersd unit

Fry Baking over in this positien, I:: order for
mm"““' e inserts in Seouding | , 4% will
thin 622%ce of the name of thammitlaaﬁm; This
“yhe e done B9 ng wWith-os an sdditional eprollment for this indlvidual
in bls new posi : ?%M- do not filv a aapamtim notice as we have amlready
Py -m mmt iaaagg-

’ Howvard B;swd Director
Ragiatra%ion and Fulfillment Service

TSBSA009211
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=) BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
North Brunswick va

Ly
»

EART KRAI
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TRANSATLANTIC COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA;

i

8 August 1968

Mr. Howard P. Boyd
Director of Registrations
National Council

Boy Scouts of America

Dear Howard,

Bartlett of Troop 74, Rota, Spain.

The material submitted is self- exp?ana%ory Hiﬁfﬁame has been

removed from our records as Scoutma’“ster.

This material is submitted for @moprmﬁg Getion. If additional

information is needed please 1é§ ,me RIIOW%

Sincerely,

Howard R. Seitz
Scout Executive

aga

Mail Address: APO New York (US Forces) 09102
Phone: Heidelberg Mil 6685 or 8201
Council No. 802

TSBSA009213
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TROOP 74, ROTA, SPAIN
SPAIN ~ MOROCCO DISTRICT
TRANSATLANTIC COUNCIL

Mr, James Beck

Scout Executive, Spain-Morocco District
Transatlantic Council

Boy Scouts of America

Dear Sir:

This is to inform you that it was necessary Hiulrida¥s. o
the 19th of July 1968 to direct that Bengamln.ﬁ}*%ﬁRTLEET‘*
terminate immediately his duties as Scontmasté&nbf Trooﬁw
Rota, Spain. In addition, at that time, Mr, Birtlettswas
informed that he was to have no further conﬁact w1th‘§gther
the Scouts of Troop 74 or their parents in® ¥ cqp@g@jy and
that he was not to take part in any Scoutdsig actlvaty in the
Rota area or in the Spain-~Morocco Dlstrrqt;’

s

e This action was necessitated by lﬁfgrmatlgnghlch first
- came to the attention of the Troop Gommitteg, gg,Wednesday,
the 17th of July. By Friday, I had, mide an*gpduiry and had
established that Mr, Bartlett had diffing hﬁgnperlod as
Scoutmaster acted in an impropeyx and 1mmarai"manner in his
relations with the Scouts of Trogig, 74 gnd@with other scouts
of the Rota area, My inquiry €§tablishéd that Mr, Bartlett
™, had displayed homosexual ten@enbﬁes and'#that he had satisfied
\ his desires in this regard Bpxperfnﬁmang indecent acts with
Scouts at various times, .

:(;:K X‘(‘C‘(V
ek

Mr, Bartlett is a Pettg Offiﬂer Flrst Class in the U.,S.

Navy and is presently: éﬁvgctlvengh%y. He is assigned to the
Naval Communlcatlon Staflon Rawa* Spain, My inquiry into

a2 e
Mr, Bartlett, Asrébﬁn as I &etermlned that there was concrete
evidence to suppof&ﬁthe st ﬁément made, I took the action
described in the first géﬁ@graph of this letter, In addition,
I notified the\@arent coémmand of Mr. Bartlett and they

""" ; Investigative Service Office, Rota
investigatg#the mat@erfﬁ That investigation is presently in
progress aﬂﬁ gt tH&@»p01nt it appears that charges will be
placed agalngt Begnjamin T, Bartlett for violation of Article
134, Un#feri Codgaf Military Juutlce (Indecent Act with a
Chlld _uhdédr the Agéd of 16 years), The Commanding Officer,
Naval”‘@ﬁmunlcajﬁpn Station, Rota, Spain will determine what
act; #o bexkak@n when the results of the investigation
pre@ﬁﬁwly belng=conducted are available to him. I will

TSBSA009215
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TROOP 74 mm GEALRMAN
BENJAMIN T5. BARTLET ammsmn TROOP 74

RESIGNATICN
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